## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 494 by Representative St. Germain

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>owner</u>" insert "<u>or operator</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 6, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its entirety
- and insert in lieu thereof "record the survey plat of the well location for the solution mining
   injection well in the"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>owner</u>" insert "<u>or operator</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>owner</u>" insert "<u>and operator</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>owner</u>" insert "<u>or operator</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 16 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
  4 in their entirety
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 3, line 5, after "<u>file</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and "<u>or ensure that the operator has filed</u>,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"